
January 29, 1990 COMMONS DEBATES

Routine Proceedings

Promotional Resources Ltd

Pye Refunds

R. Flaman Management

R. Harrop Enterprises

Robertson Daye

S.B. Shaw & Assoc.

S.H.L Systemhouse Inc.

Saga Communications

Seaconsuit Marine Research Ltd

Siskin Management

St. EX. University Extension Department

Stevenson, Kellog, Ernst & Whinney

Susanatek Consuiting & Investments

île Newlantic Group

The Sanctuary Woods Group

Thorne Ernst & Whinney Chartered Accountants

Ti-Bo Consultant Services

Tobuche Ross & Co.

T'SI Associates Inc.

UMA Group

Unified System Ltd

Venture Economics Canada Ltd (

Venture Communications Inc.

Walter P. Miller

William A. Mercer Ltd

GRAND TOTAL

$34,939

$18.891

$25,000

$21,625

$13,680

$342.927

(') CONTRACTS OR PARTS OF CONTRACTS
APPROVED AFIER SEPTEMBER 5,1989.

CLOSURE 0F CANADIAN FORCES BASE PORTAGE LA
PRAIRIE

Question No. 191-Mr. Harvard:
1. Have the Department of National Defence's projections of a cost

saving of $529 million over 15 years as a result of the closure of
Canadian Forces Base Portage la Prairie accounted for inflation or
the lime value of money and, if flot, for what reason?

2. What is the net cost to the ftreasury of closing CFB Portage,
taking inb account costs which will flot be borne by DND but by
other departments, such as the Department of Transport?

3. Has the government estimated the cost for the continued
operation of CFB Portage and, if so, what is it?

$ 35,907

$4,250

$8,578

$33,858

$254,147

$2,700

$4,267

$45,910

$423,939

$1,170

$6,500

$5,800

$5 3,292

$87,152

$875

$19,962

$29.155

$7,700

$ 10,05 3

$3,321,948

$70,846

$4,250

$19,947 $28.525

$4,347 $57.096

$125,353 $379.500

$2,700

$4,267

$38,923 $38,923

$42.700 $88,610

$274.605 $698.544

$1,170

$25,000

$13.198 $13,198

$28,125

$25.300 $31.100

$66,972

$14,065 $14.065

$87,152

$875

$19.962

$29.155

$4.000 $4.000

$18.800 $18.800

$7.700

$10.053

$1.949.274 $5.614.149

Mr. Albert Cooper (Parliamentary Secretary to Leader
of the Government in the House of Commons): I arn
informed by the Department of National Defence and
the Department of Employment and Immigration as
follows:

1. The time value of money has two components,
changes in price levels or inflation, and opportunity cost
or cost of capital. The total net savings for the CFB
Portage la Prairie closure are a fifteen year total for the
period 1989/90 through 2003/04 takmng mnto account the
impact of inflation. The figures have not been adjusted
for the opportunity cost component, nor is such adjust-

January 29, 1990 COMMONS DEBATES


