	Routine Proceedings			
Promotional Resources Ltd	\$34,939	\$35,907		\$70,846
Pye Refunds		\$4,250		\$4,250
R. Flaman Management		\$8,578	\$19,947	\$28,525
R. Harrop Enterprises	\$18,891	\$33,858	\$4,347	\$57,096
Robertson Daye		\$254,147	\$125,353	\$379,500
S.B. Shaw & Assoc.		\$2,700		\$2,700
S.H.L. Systemhouse Inc.		\$4,267		\$4,267
Saga Communications			\$38,923	\$38,923
Seaconsult Marine Research Ltd		\$45,910	\$42,700	\$88,610
Siskin Management		\$423,939	\$274,605	\$698,544
St. F.X. University Extension Department		\$1,170		\$1,170
Stevenson, Kellog, Ernst & Whinney	\$25,000			\$25,000
Susanatek Consulting & Investments			\$13,198	\$13,198
The Newlantic Group	\$21,625	\$6,500		\$28,125
The Sanctuary Woods Group		\$5,800	\$25,300	\$31,100
Thorne Ernst & Whinney Chartered Accountants	\$13,680	\$53,292		\$66,972
Ti-Bo Consultant Services			\$14,065	\$14,065
Touche Ross & Co.		\$87,152		\$87,152
TSI Associates Inc.		\$875		\$875
UMA Group		\$19,962		\$19,962
Unified System Ltd		\$29,155		\$29,155
Venture Economics Canada Ltd (*)			\$4,000	\$4,000
Venture Communications Inc.			\$18,800	\$18,800
Walter P. Miller		\$7,700		\$7,700
William A. Mercer Ltd		\$10,053		\$10,053
GRAND TOTAL	\$342,927	\$3,321,948	\$1,949,274	\$5,614,149

## (\*) CONTRACTS OR PARTS OF CONTRACTS APPROVED AFTER SEPTEMBER 5, 1989.

CLOSURE OF CANADIAN FORCES BASE PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE

## Question No. 191—Mr. Harvard:

- 1. Have the Department of National Defence's projections of a cost saving of \$529 million over 15 years as a result of the closure of Canadian Forces Base Portage la Prairie accounted for inflation or the time value of money and, if not, for what reason?
- 2. What is the net cost to the Treasury of closing CFB Portage, taking into account costs which will not be borne by DND but by other departments, such as the Department of Transport?
- 3. Has the government estimated the cost for the continued operation of CFB Portage and, if so, what is it?

Mr. Albert Cooper (Parliamentary Secretary to Leader of the Government in the House of Commons): I am informed by the Department of National Defence and the Department of Employment and Immigration as follows:

1. The time value of money has two components, changes in price levels or inflation, and opportunity cost or cost of capital. The total net savings for the CFB Portage la Prairie closure are a fifteen year total for the period 1989/90 through 2003/04 taking into account the impact of inflation. The figures have not been adjusted for the opportunity cost component, nor is such adjust-